D-MAX Membership Offer

Member Benefits:

- A personal D-MAX membership card
- Exclusive access on the Duel Masters web site
- Regular Duel Masters updates

Act NOW and receive a cool membership package!

While supplies last, we'll send you a package of great Duel Masters loot! Contents may vary.

"Membership Package" offer only available while supplies last. Allow 8-10 weeks for delivery. D-MAX membership offer expires September 1, 2005.

## Follow these 4 steps to become a D-MAX member.

Important! If you are under 18, one of your parents will need to sign this form. If your parent or guardian does not sign the form, we won't be able to enroll you in D-MAX.

1) Read this.

By filling out this form you are enrolling in the D-MAX program. This will make you eligible for promotional mailings, email updates, contests, and other programs.

Please note that you always have the ability to unsubscribe by contacting our customer service department at <u>custserv@hasbro.co.uk</u> or (+32) (0) 70 233 277.

Your data may be transferred to Hasbro affiliated companies outside the European Union. Your data will not be transferred to third parties. Your data may be transferred outside the European Union.

2) Give us your contact information. First Name Last Name Street Number Birth date Month: Day: Year: Postal code

City State/Province/Country Country

Phone Email\*

\* If you cannot provide an email address, you may not be able to receive all information and updates.

2) Get your parents to sign this form after reading the "Parents" information if you are under 18.

Parent/Guardian's Printed Name

Parent/Guardian's Signature

4) Put this form into a stamped envelope and send it to:

Hasbro/Wizards of the Coast Attn. Kristin De Brandt 't Hofveld 6 D 1702 Groot-Bijgaarden Belgium

Limited to one D-MAX membership per person. "Membership Package" offer only available while supplies last. Allow 8-10 weeks for delivery.

Parents: Your child would like to register for the D-MAX program from Wizards of the Coast. When you send in this form, he will be sent a membership kit including fun printed materials related to Duel Masters and a membership card. From time to time he may also be sent other physical mailings and emails. In addition, he will gain access to a special area of the Duel Masters web site.

While visiting the Duel Masters web site, your child may change his contact information and participate in online surveys. Before we can allow your child's personal and demographic information to be viewed and modified online, we want to notify you about our online information collection practices and obtain your permission. We ask you first read through the "Note to Parents" in the Wizards Website Privacy Statement (http://www.wizards.com/parents), which identifies the personal information that Wizards of the Coast collects from children online and the way we handle such

information. If you cannot connect to our web site, our customer service team can provide you with the information and answer any other questions (+32) (0) 70 233 277.

When you have finished and wish to provide your consent, please sign this registration form where it says "Parent/Guardian's Signature."

Please note that once you have signed and sent us this form, you always have the ability to: (i.) review your child's personal information collected online; (ii.) request that we delete your child's personal information online; (ii.) stop us from further using or collecting additional personal information online about your child without gaining new permission from you. To do so, please contact us using the information provided above.

Wizards of the Coast and Magic: The Gathering are registered trademarks of Wizards of the Coast, Inc. Duel Masters is a trademark of Wizards/Shogakukan/Mitsui-Kids. Most product names are trademarks owned by the companies that publish those products.

